   (Preliminary) PL685-XX
19MHz to 800MHz Low Phase-Noise XO
Micre l Inc.  • 2180 Fortune Dr ive • San Jose,  CA 95131 • USA • tel  +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax +1(408) 474-1000 • www.micrel .com  Rev 09/16/11 Page 1
FEATURES
 < 0.5ps RMS phase jitter (12kHz to 20MHz) at
622.08MHz
 30ps max peak to peak period jitter
 Ultra Low-Power Consumption

19MHz to 800MHz Low Phase-Noise XO
Micre l Inc.  • 2180 Fortune Dr ive • San Jose,  CA 95131 • USA • tel  +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax +1(408) 474-1000 • www.micrel .com  Rev 09/16/11 Page 7
ORDERING INFORMATION
Micre l Inc. , reserves the right to  make changes in  i ts  products or  specif icat ions, or  both at  any time without  not ice.  The in formation furnished by Micrel
is believed to be accurate and re liable.   However,  Micre l makes no guarantee or warranty co ncerning the accuracy of  said in format ion and shal l not be
responsib le for  any loss or  damage of  whatever nature result ing from the use of,  or rel iance upon this product.
LIFE SUPPORT POLICY :  Micre l’s products are not author ized for  use as cr itica l compone nts in li fe  support  devices or systems wi thout the express
wri tten approval of  the President  of Micre l Inc.
For part ordering, please contact our Sales Department:
2180 Fortune Drive, San Jose, CA 95131, USA
Tel: (408) 944-0800 Fax: (408) 474-1000
PART NUMBER
The order number for this device is a combination of the following:
Part number, Package type, Thickness and Operating temperature range
     PL685-XX-XXX XX
Part Number
Packaging Option
O = TSSOP
Temperature Range
C=Commercial (0°C to 70°C)
 I= Industrial (-45°C to +85°C)
Programming Code
Part Number/Order Number Marking†  Package Option
PL685-XX-XXXOC P685-XX
XXX(I)
LLLLL
16-Pin TSSOP (Tube)
PL685-XX-XXXOC-R 16-Pin TSSOP (Tape and Reel)
†
Marking Notes:
1) The “ I”  af ter the 3 digit  programming code wi ll  be marked for  Industrial  Temperature grade products only .  Commerc ia l
grade products wi ll  not  have a character in th is  posit ion.
2) LLLLL represents the product ion lo t number
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Micrel:
  PL685-P8-088OC-R  PL685-P8-028OC  PL685-P8-128OC  PL685-P8-168OC  PL685-P8-128OC-R  PL685-P8-048OC
  PL685-P8-028OC-R  PL685-P8-038OC-R  PL685-P8-148OC-R  PL685-P8-258OC  PL685-P8-058OC  PL685-P8-
020OC-R  PL685-P8-148OC  PL685-P8-038OC  PL685-P8-108OC-R  PL685-P8-020OC  PL685-P8-108OC  PL685-P8-
078OC-R  PL685-P8-068OC  PL685-P8-048OC-R  PL685-P8-358OC  PL685-P8-168OC-R  PL685-P8-088OC  PL685-
P8-068OC-R  PL685-P8-358OC-R  PL685-P8-258OC-R  PL685-P8-058OC-R  PL685-P8-078OC